capital purposes or invested in short-term investments. The remainder of the net proceeds will be
loaned to PPL Energy Funding and then contributed to PPL Energy Supply, which will use the funds
for general corporate purposes, including capital expenditures relating to the installation of pollution
control equipment.

S-11

Page 20 of 87e424b2

3/21/2007http://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/922224/000089322007000812/e31666b2e424b2....

Table of Contents

CONSOLIDATED CAPITALIZATION OF PPL CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

The following table sets forth the historical unaudited consolidated cash and cash equivalents and
capitalization of PPL Corporation and its consolidated subsidiaries as of December 31, 2006:

This table should be read in conjunction with our consolidated financial statements, the notes
related thereto and the financial and operating data incorporated by reference into this prospectus
supplement and the accompanying prospectus.

S-12

 •  on an actual basis; and

 •  on an as adjusted basis to give effect to (i) the issuance of the Notes in this offering and (ii) the
application of the estimated net proceeds of approximately $492 million as described herein.

   As of December 31, 2006
   Actual   As Adjusted
   (In millions)

Cash and cash equivalents   $ 794   $ 1,006

Long-term debt, including current portion  $ 7,746   $ 7,466
Long-term debt payable to affiliate   89   89
Notes offered hereby   —   500

Total long-term debt   7,835   8,055

Common shareholders’ equity   5,122   5,122

Total capitalization   $ 12,957   $ 13,177

Page 21 of 87e424b2

3/21/2007http://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/922224/000089322007000812/e31666b2e424b2....

Table of Contents

DESCRIPTION OF THE NOTES

The following summary description sets forth certain terms and provisions of the Notes that we
are offering by this prospectus supplement. Because this description is a summary, it does not describe
every aspect of the Notes or the Subordinated Indenture under which the Notes will be issued, as
described below. The form of Subordinated Indenture is filed as an exhibit to the registration statement
of which the accompanying prospectus is a part. The Subordinated Indenture and its associated